FCC RADIO TEST REPORT
FCC ID: BOOKP-810-16
Product： Mini Air Mouse&Keyboard
Trade Name： iPazzPort
Model Name： KP-810-16
Serial Model：
KP-810-XXX(XXX in the model designation may
be any alphanumeric characters denoting
different configuration options)
Report No.： NTEK-2012NT1016112F
Prepared for
    Unisen Limited
Room 907, Fook Hong Industrial Bldg.,19 Sheung Yuet Road,
 Kowloon Bay,Kowloon, Hong Kong
Prepared by
Shenzhen NTEK Testing Technology Co., Ltd.
1/F, Building E, Fenda Science Park, Sanwei Community,Xixiang Street
Bao’an District, Shenzhen P.R. China
Tel.: +86-0755-61156588  Fax.: +86-0755-61156599
Website:www.ntek.org.cn
                                 Page 2 of 39           Report No.: NTEK-2012NT1016112F
`
TEST RESULT CERTIFICATION
Applicant’s name ................. : Unisen Limited
Address ................................. : Room 907, Fook Hong Industrial Bldg.,19 Sheung Yuet
Road,Kowloon Bay,Kowloon, Hong Kong
Manufacture's Name ............ : Unisen Limited
Address ................................. : Room 907, Fook Hong Industrial Bldg.,19 Sheung Yuet
Road,Kowloon Bay,Kowloon, Hong Kong
Product description
Product name ........................... : Mini Air Mouse&Keyboard
Model and/or type reference  : KP-810-16
Serial Model： KP-810-XXX(XXX in the model designation may be any
alphanumeric characters denoting different configuration
options)
Standards ............................. : FCC Part15.249
Test procedure ..............................ANSI C63.4-2003
This device described above has been tested by NTEK, and the test results show that the
equipment under test (EUT) is in compliance with the FCC requirements. And it is applicable only
to the tested sample identified in the report.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of NTEK, this
document may be altered or revised by NTEK, personal only, and shall be noted in the revision of
the document.
Date of Test ............................................ :
Date (s) of performance of tests ............. : 16 Oct. 2012 ~23 Oct. 2012
Date of Issue ........................................... : 24 Oct. 2012
Test Result ............................................... : Pass
Testing Engineer :
 (Apple Huang)
Technical Manager :
 (Tom Zhang)
Authorized Signatory :
 (Bovey Yang)
                                 Page 3 of 39           Report No.: NTEK-2012NT1016112F
`
Table of Contents
Page
1 . SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS 4
1.1 TEST FACILITY 5
1.2 MEASUREMENT UNCERTAINTY 5
2 . GENERAL INFORMATION 6
2.1 GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF EUT 6
2.2 DESCRIPTION OF TEST MODES 8
2.3 BLOCK DIGRAM SHOWING THE CONFIGURATION OF SYSTEM TESTED 9
2.4 DESCRIPTION OF SUPPORT UNITS(CONDUCTED MODE) 10
3 . TEST RESULT 12
3.1 ANTENNA REQUIREMENT 12
3.1.1 STANDARD REQUIREMENT 12
3.1.2 EUT ANTENNA 12
3.2  CONDUCTED EMISSION MEASUREMENT 13
3.2.1 POWER LINE CONDUCTED EMISSION LIMITS 13
3.2.2 TEST PROCEDURE 14
3.2.3 DEVIATION FROM TEST STANDARD 14
3.2.4 TEST SETUP 14
3.2.5 TEST RESULT 15
3.3 RADIATED EMISSION MEASUREMENT 17
3.3.1 RADIATED EMISSION LIMITS 17